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Indicator Name Code 

Commitment 

appropriations 

Budget appropriations 
Budgetary 

commitments 

 

Lawful 

commitments 
Payments made 

Lawful 

commitments of 

payment 

Actual 

expenditure 
initial definitive 

A B 1 2 3 4 

 

5 6 7=5 - 6 8 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURE 

00 0 206.577.805  235.980.214 210.084.157 210.084.157 210.084.157   0 216.802.870 

CURRENT 

EXPENDITURE (01= 

10+20+30+40+50+51

+55+56+57+59+65) 

01 0 179.787.805  206.540.214 189.423.836 189.423.836 189.423.836 0  188.304.620 

TITLE I STAFF 

EXPENDITURE        

10 0 127.167.302  132.939.124 125.823.070 125.823.070 125.823.070 0 127.343.195 

Salary expenditure in 

money 

10.01 0 122.668.771  126.293.417 119.971.573 119.971.573 119.971.573 0 122.861.012 

Basic salaries 10.01.01  0 105.718.771  106.426.417 101.940.603 101.940.603 101.940.603 0 105.172.347 

Bonuses for working 

conditions        

10.01.05 0 150.000  200.000 171.936 171.936 171.936 0 174.121 

Fund for posts filled 

by accumulation 

10.01.10 0 100.000  132.000 131.422 131.422 131.422 0 135.288 

Fund related to hourly 

payments 

10.01.11 0 15.500.000  15.700.000 14.203.338 14.203.338 14.203.338 0 14.453.374 

Delegation rights 10.01.13 0 800.000  1.220.000 1.026.165 1.026.165 1.026.165 0 1.002.848 

Food allowances 10.01.17 0 0  2.000.000 1.909.667 1.909.667 1.909.667 0 1.909.667 

Other cash salaries 

entitlements        

10.01.30 0 400.000  615.000 588.442 588.442 588.442 0 13.367 

Salary expenses in 

kind 

10.02 0 120.000  2.064.200 1.799.377 1.799.377 1.799.377 0 1.795.027 

Transportation to and 

from work 

10.02.05 0 120.000  120.000 5.727 5.727 5.727 0 5.727 

Holidays vouchers        10.02.06  0 0  1.943.000 1.793.650 1.793.650 1.793.650 0 1.789.300 

Contributions 10.03 0 4.378.531  4.581.507 4.052.120 4.052.120 4.052.120 0 2.687.156 

State social insurance 10.03.01 0 1.136.054  1.136.054 1.125.915 1.125.915 1.125.915 0 1.861 



contributions 

Unemployment 

insurance contributions 

10.03.02 0 35.009 35.009 35.009 35.009 35.009 0 0 

Social health insurance 

contributions 

10.03.03 0 368.915 368.915 368.915 368.915 368.915 0 0 

Insurance 

contributions for 

accidents at work and 

occupational diseases 

10.03.04 0 13.099 13.099 13.099 13.099 13.099 0 0 

Contributions for leave 

and allowances 

10.03.06 0 60.454  60.454 60.374 60.374 60.374 0 0 

Labor insurance 

contribution 

10.03.07  0 2.765.000  2.967.976 2.448.808 2.448.808 2.448.808 0 2.685.295 

TITLE II GOODS 

AND SERVICES        

20  0 23.435.067  37.850.237 30.374.235 30.374.235 30.374.235 0 25.678.412 

Goods and services 20.01 0 14.052.067  20.613.304 16.199.341 16.199.341 16.199.341 0 16.713.335 

Office supplies 20.01.01 0 210.000  429.000 280.647 280.647 280.647 0 270.662 

Cleaning materials        20.01.02  0 423.000  483.000 373.792 373.792 373.792 0 337.646 

Heating, lighting and 

motive power 

20.01.03 0 5.500.000  7.855.999 5.507.014 5.507.014 5.507.014 0 5.910.962 

Water, sewerage and 

sanitation 

20.01.04 0 2.200.000  2.895.000 2.231.854 2.231.854 2.231.854 0 2.201.095 

Fuels, lubricants and 

alternative fuels    

20.01.05 0 120.000  291.000 160.089 160.089 160.089 0 168.639 

Spare parts 20.01.06 0 20.000  60.000 32.043 32.043 32.043 0 31.853 

Transportation 20.01.07  0 17.000  311.000 126.627 126.627 126.627 0 126.627 

Mail, 

telecommunications, 

radio, TV, Internet        

20.01.08  0 412.067  385.067 345.990 345.990 345.990 0 354.674 

Materials and 

functional services 

20.01.09 0 350.000  912.000 657.827 657.827 657.827 0 702.544 

Other goods and 

services for 

maintenance and 

operation 

20.01.30  0 4.800.000  6.991.238 6.483.458 6.483.458 6.483.458 0 6.608.633 

Current repairs        20.02 0 1.400.000  2.171.314 1.766.403 1.766.403 1.766.403 0 1.762.715 

Current repairs 20.02.00 0 1.400.000  2.171.314 1.766.403 1.766.403 1.766.403 0 1.762.715 

Food 20.03 0 1.560.000  1.860.000 1.662.628 1.662.628 1.662.628 0 1.623.575 

Food for people        20.03.01 0 1.500.000  1.800.000 1.606.870 1.606.870 1.606.870 0 1.554.533 



Food for animals 20.03.02 0 60.000  60.000 55.758 55.758 55.758 0 69.042 

Medicines and sanitary 

materials 

20.04 0 14.000  26.000 18.075 18.075 18.075 0 18.076 

Medicines 20.04.01 0 3.000  8.000 4.138 4.138 4.138 0 4.138 

Sanitary materials 20.04.02 0 11.000  18.000 13.937 13.937 13.937 0 13.938 

Inventory goods 20.05 0 2.788.000  5.670.619 4.717.009 4.717.009 4.717.009 0 19.525 

Uniforms and 

equipment 

20.05.01 0 20.000  32.000 18.806 18.806 18.806 0 0 

Bed linen and bed 

accessories 

20.05.03 0 170.000  170.000 37.799 37.799 37.799 0 1.749 

Other inventory 

objects 

20.05.30 0 2.598.000  5.468.619 4.660.404 4.660.404 4.660.404 0 17.776 

Travels, secondments, 

transfers 

20.06 0 1.500.000  3.003.000 2.497.691 2.497.691 2.497.691 0 2.550.574 

Internal travels, 

secondments, transfers 

20.06.01 0 400.000  628.000 536.179 536.179 536.179 0 536.452 

Travels abroad 20.06.02 0 1.100.000  2.375.000 1.961.512 1.961.512 1.961.512 0 2.014.122 

Laboratory materials 20.09 0 350.000  250.000 144.169 144.169 144.169 0 144.169 

Laboratory materials 20.09.00 0 350.000  250.000 144.169 144.169 144.169 0 144.169 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11 0 43.000  83.000 68.707 68.707 68.707 0 5.791 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11.00 0 43.000  83.000 68.707 68.707 68.707 0 5.791 

Professional training 20.13 0 61.000  81.000 59.908 59.908 59.908 0 62.855 

Professional training 20.13.00 0 61.000  81.000 59.908 59.908 59.908 0 62.855 

Other expenditures 20.30 0 1.667.000  4.092.000 3.240.304 3.240.304 3.240.304 0 2.777.797 

Non-life insurance 

premiums 

20.30.03 0 25.000  55.000 33.028 33.028 33.028 0 33.028 

Rents 20.30.04 0 40.000  35.000 27.525 27.525 27.525 0 28.346 

Other expenditures 

with goods and 

services 

20.30.30 0 1.600.000  3.990.000 3.179.751 3.179.751 3.179.751 0 2.716.423 

TITLE VIII 

PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

56 0 2.000.000  2.000.000 1.193.980 1.193.980 1.193.980 0 2.630.801 



EXTERNAL FUNDS 

(NEF) POST-

ACCESSION 

European Regional 

Development Fund 

(ERDF) programs 

56.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.241.384 

National funding 56.01.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 784 

Program of European 

Social Fund (ESF) 

56.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.999 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.02.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.999 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments 

56.16 0 2.000.000  1.870.000 1.193.980 1.193.980 1.193.980 0 1.360.881 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.16.02 0 2.000.000  1.870.000 1.193.980 1.193.980 1.193.980 0 1.360.881 

Swiss-Romanian 

cooperation program 

to reduce economic 

and social disparities 

in the enlarged 

European Union 

56.25 0 0 130.000 0 0 0 0 24.537 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.25.02 0 0 130.000 0 0 0 0 24.537 

TITLE IX SOCIAL 

WORK 

57 0 1.970.000  1.782.933 997.210 997.210 997.210 0 1.620.364 

Social aid 57.02 0 1.970.000  1.782.933 997.210 997.210 997.210 0 1.620.364 

Social aid in cash 57.02.01 0 1.170.000  200.933 109.045 109.045 109.045 0 109.045 

Social aid in kind 57.02.02 0 800.000  1.582.000 888.165 888.165 888.165 0 1.511.319 

TITLE X PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

UNDER THE 2014-

2020 FINANCIAL 

FRAMEWORK 

58 0 7.640.000  9.640.000 8.487.368 8.487.368 8.487.368 0 8.441.277 

Program of the 

European Fund of 

Regional Development 

58.01 0 0  220.000 158.833 158.833 158.833 0 158.833 



(EFRD) 

National funding 58.01.01 0 0  33.000 23.817 23.817 23.817 0 23.817 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.01.02 0 0  185.000 135.016 135.016 135.016 0 135.016 

Ineligible expenditure 58.01.03 0 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments (OPAF) 

58.16 0 7.640.000  9.420.000 8.328.535 8.328.535 8.328.535 0 8.282.444 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.16.02 0 7.640.000  9.420.000 8.328.535 8.328.535 8.328.535 0 8.282.444 

TITLE XI OTHER 

EXPENDITURES 

59 0 25.215.436  31.967.920 31.035.341 31.035.341 31.035.341 0 31.031.848 

Scholarships 59.01 0 24.515.436  30.967.920 30.087.442 30.087.442 30.087.442 0 30.083.949 

Scholarships 59.01.00 0 24.515.436  30.967.920 30.087.442 30.087.442 30.087.442 0 30.083.949 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40 0 700.000  1.000.000 947.899 947.899 947.899 0 947.899 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40.00 0 700.000  1.000.000 947.899 947.899 947.899 0 947.899 

70. CAPITAL 

EXPENDITURE (70 = 

71+72+75) 

70 0 19.150.000  19.800.000 12.283.559 12.283.559 12.283.559 0 20.056.973 

TITLE XIII NON-

FINANCIAL ASSETS 

(71.01 + 71.02) 

71 0 19.150.000  19.800.000 12.283.559 12.283.559 12.283.559 0 20.056.973 

Fixed assets 71.01 0 19.150.000  19.800.000 12.283.559 12.283.559 12.283.559 0 20.056.973 

Constructions 71.01.01 0 15.150.000  15.600.000 9.058.190 9.058.190 9.058.190 0 13.269.224 

Machinery, equipment 

and means of 

transportation 

71.01.02 0 3.000.000  3.100.000 2.369.802 2.369.802 2.369.802 0 6.035.204 

Furniture, office 

equipment and other 

tangible assets 

71.01.03 0 400.000  600.000 444.831 444.831 444.831 0 501.045 

Other fixed assets 71.01.30 0 600.000  500.000 410.736 410.736 410.736 0 251.500 

TITLE XVIII 

PAYMENTS MADE 

IN PREVIOUS 

YEARS AND 

85 0 0 0 -110.606  -110.606 -110.606 0 0 



 RECOVERED IN 

THE CURRENT 

YEAR 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year 

85.01 0 0 0 -110.606  -110.606 -110.606 0 0 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year related to 

current expenditure 

and financial 

operations of other 

public institutions 

85.01.03 0 0 0 -52.411 -52.411 -52.411 0 0 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year related to  

non-reimbursable 

external funding 

85.01.05 0 0 0 -58.195 -58.195 -58.195 0 0 


